

SAYAJI HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L51100TN1982PLC124332

Regd. Office : F1, C2 Sivavel Apartment, 2, Alagappa Nagar, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai-600 117 (Tamil Nadu)
Phone : 044-29871174, Email: cs@sayajigroup.com, Website: www.sayajihotels.com**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Year Ended		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operation (net)	7,721.51	6,161.59	18,919.29	16,106.44	7,846.39	6,233.18	19,141.09	16,314.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,770.54	1,498.46	5,874.61	3,369.27	1,861.92	1,790.29	3,533.82	1,249.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,770.54	1,498.46	5,874.61	3,369.27	2,076.01	2,163.65	4,449.83	4,621.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	989.98	1,172.27	4,394.75	2,646.12	1,364.59	1,879.83	2,957.48	3,305.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	989.39	1,172.27	4,411.59	2,760.65	1,385.16	1,861.69	2,967.14	3,365.52
6	Equity Share Capital	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80	1,751.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,744.64	-	-	-	19,734.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	5.51	8.55	24.66	14.53	7.65	10.56	16.45	18.30
	Basic:	5.51	8.55	24.66	14.53	7.65	10.56	16.45	18.30
	Diluted:	5.51	8.55	24.66	14.53	7.65	10.56	16.45	18.30

Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at (www.sayajihotels.com).

Place : **Indore**
Date : **14.02.2023**

By the Order of the Board
For **Sayaji Hotel Limited**
Sd/-
T. N. Unni
Chairman

GB GLOBAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Mandhana Industries Limited)

CIN: L17120MH1984PLC033553

Registered Office: 10th Floor, Dev Plaza, Opp. Andheri Fire Station S. V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058.
Tel: 022-4353 9191, Email ID: cs@gbglobal.in, Website: www.gbglobal.in**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter ended	Nine Months Ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months Ended	Year ended						
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)					
1	Total Income	4,954.61	3,025.75	2,844.48	12,401.38	4,393.53	9,732.43	4,954.61	3,025.75	2,844.48	12,401.38	4,393.53	9,732.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.55)	436.29	(5,170.07)	(5,214.30)	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.56)	261.78	(5,170.08)	(5,236.02)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,169.56	(863.21)	(898.79)	436.29	110,405.06	110,356.93	1,098.40	(910.43)	(898.80)	261.78	110,405.05	110,335.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,169.56	(681.23)	(665.09)	474.68	111,499.79	111,076.15	1,098.40	(728.45)	(665.10)	300.17	111,499.78	111,054.43
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1,105.40	(617.07)	(665.09)	410.53	111,499.79	110,819.56	1,034.24	(664.29)	(665.10)	236.02	111,499.78	110,797.84
6	Equity Share Capital	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31	5,003.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,448.50	1,282.09	2,474.16	2,448.50	2,474.16	1,854.95	2,251.91	1,156.67	2,473.77	2,251.91	2,473.77	1,832.86
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) EPS before Exceptional Items of Rs. 10/- each: Basic & Diluted (Rs.): (b) Diluted :	2.34	(1.36)	(1.33)	0.95	(10.45)	(10.78)	2.20	(1.46)	(1.33)	0.60	(10.45)	(11.94)
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.): (b) Diluted :	2.34	(1.36)	(1.33)	0.95	285.97	266.28	2.20	(1.46)	(1.33)	0.60	285.97	266.23

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 Unaudited Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.gbglobal.in.

2) The above results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 on terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors of the Company.

3) The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under.

For and on behalf of
GB Global Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Thakkar
Managing Director
DIN: 00189355

Sd/-
Tanam Thakkar
Director
DIN: 00284512

Place: **Mumbai**
Date: **14th February, 2023**

**DYNACONS**

SOLUTIONS THAT EMPOWER

Regd. Office: 78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056.
CIN No: L72200MH1995PLC093130 Web site: www.dynacons.com**STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended						
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022					
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	17,257.79	24,651.95	15,993.38	57,926.05	44,627.62	65,584.17	17,257.74	24,652.00	15,993.37	57,926.05	44,627.62	65,584.21
2	Net Profit after taxes and minority interest	755.53	911.77	344.26	2,120.17	1,001.08	1,645.98	752.50	908.55	343.92	2,113.80	1,000.55	1,642.87
3	Net Profit after taxes and minority interest (after extraordinary items)	755.53	911.77	344.26	2,120.17	1,001.08	1,645.98	752.50	908.55	343.92	2,113.80	1,000.55	1,642.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	755.53	911.77	344.26	2,120.17	1,001.08	1,645.98	752.50	908.55	343.92	2,113.80	1,000.55	1,642.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	752.63	914.55	345.01	2,110.40	1,007.11	1,651.23	749.59	911.33	343.42	2,104.03	1,006.59	1,648.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,127.81	1,269.31	1,127.81	1,127.81	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,127.81	1,269.31	1,127.81	1,127.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	5,657.72	-	-	-	-	-	5,669.34
8	(Face Value Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	5.95	9.92	3.06	17.92	9.53	15.39	5.93	9.89	3.06	17.87	9.53	15.36
	a) Basic	5.95	9.92	3.06	17.92	9.53	15.39	5.93	9.89	3.06	17.87	9.53	15.36
	b) Diluted	5.95	9.92	2.72	17.92	8.40	13.59	5.93	9.89	2.72	17.87	8.39	13.57

Note : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on February 14, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.dynacons.com and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

b) The Un-audited Financial results of the Company for the quarter / nine months ended December 31, 2022, have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended.

For **Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.**
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dharmesh S. Anjaria
Executive Director
Din No: 00445009

Mumbai
14-Feb-2023

SUVILAS REALITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN:U70100KA2013PTC068447

Regd Off: Shriram House, No. 31, 2nd Main T.Chowdaiah Road, Sadashivanagar, Bangalore 560080

(₹ in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	0.01
2	Net (loss) / profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(507.32)	(5.94)	(39.48)
3	Net (loss) / profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(507.32)	(5.94)	(39.48)
4	Net (loss) / profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(508.39)	(5.94)	(39.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(508.39)	(5.94)	(39.29)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.10	0.10	0.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(548.02)	(34.01)	(40.49)
8	Net worth	(547.92)	(33.91)	(40.39)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,183.53	854.12	897.20
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	11,835.30	8,541.19	8,972.00
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:(in Rs.)	(50,838.54)	(593.81)	(3,929.35)
	2. Diluted:(in Rs)	(50,838.54)	(593.81)	(3,929.35)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(5.44)	-	(0.04)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(5.44)	-	(0.27)

For **Suvilas Realities Private Limited**

Gopalakrishnan J

Director

DIN: 02354467

Date: **14/02/2023**Place: **Bengaluru****एण्ड्र यूल् एण्ड कम्पनी लिमिटेड****ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED**

(A Government of India Enterprise)

CIN : L63090WB1919G0I003229

Registered Office: "YULE House" 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001

Ph: (033) 2242-8210 / 8550, Fax No.: (033) 2242 - 9770,

E-mail: com.sec@andrewyule.com / Website: www.andrewyule.com**Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022**

(Rs. in lakhs except as otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			
		3 months ended	9 months ended	Corresponding	3 months ended	9 months ended	Corresponding	
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations (net)	12870.73	31439.76	20356.93	12870.73	31439.76	20356.93	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1023.16	2124.12	1426.04	1259.28	2790.13	1315.41	
3.	Exceptional Items	-	-	1980.69	-	-	1980.69	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1023.16	2124.12	(554.65)	1259.28	2790.13	(665.28)	
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	462.93	1184.50	(554.65)	698.94	1850.52	(665.28)	
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	462.93	1184.50	(703.38)	698.94	1850.52	(814.00)	
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2/- per Equity Share)	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02	9779.02	
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9.	Earnings per Share (Face value Rs. 2/- per Equity Share)	- Basic (Rs.) - Diluted (Rs.)	0.09 0.09	0.24 0.24	(0.11) (0.11)	0.14 0.14	0.38 0.38	(0.14) (0.14)

Notes:
1) The standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meetings held on 13th February, 2023 and 14th February, 2023, respectively, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.andrewyule.com).

For and on behalf of
Andrew Yule & Company Limited
Sd/-
(Sanjoy Bhattacharya)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: **Kolkata**
Date: **14th February, 2023**

XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

Registered Office: #17, 4th Floor, Agies Building, 1st 'A' Cross, 5th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560 034, Karnataka, India.

CIN: L72200KA2015PLC082873

Tel. No: 080 4370 8360; E-mail: vaishali.kondthar@xelpmoc.in; Website: www.xelpmoc.in**Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022**

(Rupees in 1000's except per share data)</

